City of Las Vegas, et al. v. Bureau of Land Management, et al.

Doc. 17

1	Mr. Gerard is an attorney with the United States Department of Justice, Environment and
2	Natural Resources Division, an agency of the federal government, and is an active member in good
3	standing of the bars of Virginia (No. 71015) and the District of Columbia (No. 495960).
4	The following information is provided to the Court:
5	William E. Gerard
6	Trial Attorney U.S. Department of Justice
7	Environment & Natural Resources Division Natural Resources Section
8	P.O. Box 7611 Washington, DC 2000244-7611
9	Phone: 202-305-0475 Fax: 202-305-0506
10	william.gerard@usdoj.gov
11	Accordingly, the United States respectfully requests that the Court admit William E. Gerard to
12	practice in the District of Nevada for the duration of employment by the United States.
13	Respectfully submitted this 24th day of November 2014.
14	DANIEL G. BOGDEN United States Attorney
15	United States Attorney
16	/s/ Blaine T. Welsh BLAINE T. WELSH
17	Assistant United States Attorney
18	
19	
20	
21	IT IS SO ORDERED:
22	UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE
23	
24	February 23, 2015 DATED:
25	